CH \$1515.00 44714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		03/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, as administrative agent		
Street Address:	7255 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 200		
Internal Address:	c/o MidCap Financial Services, LLC, as servicer		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	statutory trust: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4471485	4 PILLARS OF ACTIVE LIVING		
Registration Number:	4211317	BALANCE IN ACTION		
Registration Number:	4478474	BRAIN MATTERS		
Registration Number:	2175242	CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED		
Registration Number:	4404625	CHAMPIONS FOR VITALITY		
Registration Number:	4404624	CHAMPIONS OF VITALITY		
Registration Number:	4279982	CREATING REMARKABLE EXPERIENCES		
Registration Number:	4380668	ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME		
Registration Number:	3017690	EXPRESS RECOVERY		
Registration Number:	4471486	FOUR PILLARS OF ACTIVE LIVING		
Registration Number:	4115645	FUNCTIONAL KITS		
Registration Number:	4284204	GEN-CHI		
Registration Number:	3385508	GENESIS		
Registration Number:	2992166	GENESIS HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	3290077	GENESIS R REHAB SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3139383	GENESIS SELECT CARE		
Registration Number:	4478492	GET BUSY LIVING		
Registration Number:	4388752	GET YOUR VITALITY HERE		

900448437 REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3385509	GRS		
Registration Number:	4478476	GRS HEALTH AND WELLNESS CARE DELIVERY MO		
Registration Number:	4560716	GRS VITALITY INDEX		
Registration Number:	3204969	HALLMARK REHABILITATION		
Registration Number:	4108634	HOMESTEAD		
Registration Number:	2270169			
Registration Number:	3708327			
Registration Number:	2985286			
Registration Number:	3058959			
Registration Number:	4478475	OUT AND ABOUT		
Registration Number:	4033022	PATHWAYS TO WELLNESS		
Registration Number:	4211714	PATIENT CARE HOURS		
Registration Number:	4211713	PATIENT CONTACT HOURS		
Registration Number:	4199504	PCH		
Registration Number:	4230755	POWERBACK REHABILITATION		
Registration Number:	3986025	PROGRESSION		
Registration Number:	3506047	PULMONARY ADVANTAGE		
Registration Number:	3450606	RENEW		
Registration Number:	3002245	RESPIRATORY HEALTH SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3842169	REVITALCARE		
Registration Number:	4408691	SPA LIKE GYM		
Registration Number:	3420373	SPA LIVING		
Registration Number:	4408692	SPA TYPE GYM		
Registration Number:	2202082	SUNBRIDGE		
Registration Number:	2003994	SUNDANCE		
Registration Number:	4152838	SUNSOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4152913	SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING		
Registration Number:	5311655	THE DIFFERENCE IS REMARKABLE		
Registration Number:	5013424	THE GRS EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	4559580	THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE		
Registration Number:	4068278	TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIE		
Registration Number:	4942467	VITAL CONNECTION		
Registration Number:	4545012	VITALITY AT HOME		
Registration Number:	4388680	VITALITY BY DESIGN		
Registration Number:	4998560	VITALITY IN HOME		
Registration Number:	4467048	VITALITY INDEX		
Registration Number:	5013414	VITALITY LIFESTYLE		
Registration Number:	4889861	VITALITY NETWORK		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4791016	VITALITY PLACE	
Registration Number:	4369265	VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING	
Registration Number:	4937945	WEEKEND WORKS	
Registration Number:	4279981	WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41012.00.0203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=VI.D. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=VI.D. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=VI.D. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=VI.D. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=VI.D. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of this 6th day of March, 2018, by and between HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC ("HFS"), in its capacity as the existing administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent"), and MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST ("MCF"), in its capacity as successor to the Retiring Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Successor Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, and Retiring Agent's predecessor-in-interest as administrative agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 2, 2015 (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest in and to and lien upon certain intellectual property, including the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) identified in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Transfer and Subagency Agreement by and between Retiring Agent and Successor Agent dated as of March 6, 2018, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Trademark Agreement and the Trademarks, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signature Pages Follow)

CHICAGO/#3105299

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first hereinabove set forth.

RETIRING AGENT:

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

Name: Thomas A. Buckelew

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO/#3105299

Agreed and Accepted as of the Date First Written Above

SUCCESSOR AGENT: MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Investment Manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC

Its: General Partner

Maurice Amsellem
Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO/#3105299

U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Schedule A

MARK	REG. (APP.) NO.	REG. (APP.) DATE	OWNER
4 PILLARS OF ACTIVE LIVING	4,471,485	01/21/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
BALANCE IN ACTION	4,211,317	09/18/2012	GENESIS IP, LLC
BRAIN MATTERS	4,478,474	02/04/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
			CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED,
CAREERSTAFF UNLIMITED	2,175,242	07/21/1998	LLC
CHAMPIONS FOR VITALITY	4,404,625	09/17/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
CHAMPIONS OF VITALITY	4,404,624	09/17/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
CREATING REMARKABLE			
EXPERIENCES	4,279,982	01/22/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME	4,380,668	08/06/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
EXPRESS RECOVERY (Stylized)	3,017,690	11/22/2005	SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
FOUR PILLARS OF ACTIVE			
LIVING	4,471,486	01/21/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
FUNCTIONAL KITS (Stylized) &			SUNDANCE
Design	4,115,645	3/20/2012	REHABILITATION, LLC
GEN-CHI	4,284,204	01/29/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
GENESIS	3,385,508	02/19/2008	GENESIS IP, LLC
GENESIS HEALTHCARE			
(Stylized)	2,992,166	09/06/2005	GENESIS IP, LLC
GENESIS R REHAB SERVICES	2 200 077	00/11/000=	
& Design	3,290,077	09/11/2007	GENESIS IP, LLC
GENESIS SELECT CARE	3,139,383	09/05/2006	GENESIS IP, LLC
GET BUSY LIVING	4,478,492	02/04/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
GET YOUR VITALITY HERE	4,388,752	08/20/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
GRS	3,385,509	02/19/2008	GENESIS IP, LLC
GRS HEALTH AND WELLNESS CARE DELIVERY MODEL	4 470 476	00/04/0014	GEN HEGYG YR. L.L.G.
	4,478,476	02/04/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
GRS VITALITY INDEX	4,560,716	07/01/2014	GENESIS IP, LLC
HALLMARK REHABILITATION & Design	2 204 060	02/06/2007	HALLMARK
HOMESTEAD	3,204,969	02/06/2007	REHABILITATION GP, LLC
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4,108,634	03/06/2012	GENESIS IP, LLC
Miscellaneous Design	2,270,169	08/17/1999	GENESIS IP, LLC
Miscellaneous Design (Diamond)	3,708,327	11/10/2009	GENESIS IP, LLC
Miscellaneous Design (Vintage	2,985,286	08/16/2005	SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
Park Logo)	3,058,959	02/14/2006	CVII I ED HE AL THOADE I CO
OUT AND ABOUT	4,478,475	02/04/2014	SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
001711007110001	7,770,773	UZ/U 4 /ZU14	GENESIS IP, LLC
PATHWAYS TO WELLNESS	4,033,022	10/04/2011	SUNDANCE REHABILITATION, LLC

CHICAGO/#3105299

PATIENT CONTACT HOURS	PATIENT CARE HOURS	1 211 714	00/10/0010	
PCH		4,211,714	09/18/2012	GENESIS IP, LLC
POWERBACK 4,193,04 08/28/2012 GENESIS IP, LLC				
REHABILITATION		4,199,504	08/28/2012	GENESIS IP, LLC
PROGRESSION 3,986,025 06/28/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC		1 220 755	10/00/0010	
PULMONARY ADVANTAGE 3,506,047 09/23/2008 SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC RENEW 3,450,606 06/17/2008 SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC RESPIRATORY HEALTH 3,450,606 06/17/2008 SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC RESPIRATORY HEALTH SERVICES & Design 3,002,245 09/27/2005 GENESIS IP, LLC REVITALCARE 3,842,169 08/31/2010 GENESIS IP, LLC SPA LIKE GYM 4,408,691 09/24/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC SPA LIVING 3,420,373 04/29/2008 GENESIS IP, LLC SPA LIVING 3,420,373 04/29/2008 GENESIS IP, LLC SPA LIVING 3,420,373 04/29/2008 GENESIS IP, LLC SUNBRIDGE 2,202,082 11/03/1998 SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO, LLC SUNSOLUTIONS 4,152,838 6/5/2012 SUNDANCE 5,003,994 10/01/1996 LLC SUNSOLUTIONS 4,152,838 6/5/2012 SUNDANCE SUNDANCE 5,013,424 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC THE GIFFERENCE IS REMARKABLE. 5,311,655 10/17/2017 GENESIS IP, LLC THE GRAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INFORK 4,489,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,489,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2016 GENE				GENESIS IP, LLC
RESPIRATORY HEALTH SERVICES & Design 3,050,606 06/17/2008 SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC				
RESPIRATORY HEALTH SERVICES & Design 3,002,245 09/27/2005 GENESIS IP, LLC	RENEW			SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
SERVICES & Design 3,002,245 09/27/2005 GENESIS IP, LLC		3,430,606	06/17/2008	SKILLED HEALTHCARE, LLC
REVITALCARE 3,842,169 08/31/2010 GENESIS IP, LLC		3 002 245	00/07/0007	
SPA LIKE GYM				GENESIS IP, LLC
SPA LIVING 3,420,373 04/29/2008 GENESIS IP, LLC				
SPA TYPE GYM				
SUNBRIDGE 2,202,082 11/03/1998 LLC SUNDANCE 2,003,994 10/01/1996 LLC SUNSOLUTIONS 4,152,838 6/5/2012 SUNDANCE Rehabilitation, LLC SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING & 6/5/2012 SUNDANCE Rehabilitation, LLC SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING & 6/5/2012 SUNDANCE Rehabilitation, LLC REMARKABLE 5,311,655 10/17/2017 GENESIS IP, LLC THE GRS EXPERIENCE 5,013,424 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIENCE 4,068,278 12/06/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,230,001				
SUNDANCE 2,003,994 10/01/1996 LLC SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO,	J. T. E GTW	4,408,692	09/24/2013	
SUNDANCE 2,003,994 10/01/1996 SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO, LLC SUNSOLUTIONS 4,152,838 6/5/2012 SunDance Rehabilitation, LLC SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING & Design 4,152,913 6/5/2012 SunDance Rehabilitation, LLC SunDance Rehabilitati	SUNBRIDGE	2 202 002	11/02/1000	SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO,
SUNSOLUTIONS		2,202,082	11/03/1998	- -
SUNSOLUTIONS 4,152,838 6/5/2012 SunDance Rehabilitation, LLC	SUNDANCE	2 003 994	10/01/1006	SUNMARK OF NEW MEXICO,
SUNSOLUTIONS CONSULTING & Joseph & Jos	SUNSOLUTIONS			
& Design		7,132,030	0/3/2012	SunDance Rehabilitation, LLC
THE DIFFERENCE IS REMARKABLE. 5,311,655 10/17/2017 GENESIS IP, LLC	& Design		6/5/2012	
THE GRS EXPERIENCE 5,013,424 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIENCE 4,068,278 12/06/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS	THE DIFFERENCE IS	1,132,713	0/3/2012	SunDance Rehabilitation. LLC
THE GRS EXPERIENCE 5,013,424 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB EXPERIENCE 4,068,278 12/06/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC		5.311.655	10/17/2017	CENEGIA IN 11 A
THE ROAD TO RECOVERY NOW HAS A FAST LANE 4,559,580 07/01/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC	THE GRS EXPERIENCE			GENESIS IP, LLC
NOW HAS A FAST LANE	THE ROAD TO RECOVERY	0,013,121	08/02/2010	GENESIS IP, LLC
TRANSFORMING THE PATIENT'S REHAB 4,068,278 12/06/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 6ENESIS IP, LLC GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,081 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC	NOW HAS A FAST LANE	4,559,580	07/01/2014	GENERIC ID LLC
EXPERIENCE 4,068,278 12/06/2011 GENESIS IP, LLC VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,081 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC	TRANSFORMING THE	, , , , , ,	0770172014	GENESIS IP, LLC
VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC				
VITAL CONNECTION 4,942,467 04/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 60/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,081 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC		4,068,278	12/06/2011	GENESIS ID LLC
VITALITY AT HOME 4,545,012 06/03/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,091 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC				GENESIS ID LLC
VITALITY BY DESIGN 4,388,680 08/20/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 60/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC	VITALITY AT HOME	4,545,012		
VITALITY IN HOME 4,998,560 07/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 6ENESIS IP, LLC 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC HAPPENS 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC			- 	
VITALITY INDEX 4,467,048 01/14/2014 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 65 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC				
VITALITY LIFESTYLE 5,013,414 08/02/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC				
VITALITY NETWORK 4,889,861 01/19/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE 4,270,001 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC	VITALITY LIFESTYLE			
VITALITY PLACE 4,791,016 08/11/2015 GENESIS IP, LLC VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 07/16/2013 GENESIS IP, LLC WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC HAPPENS 4,270,001	VITALITY NETWORK			
VITALITY SPECIALISTS ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME 4,369,265 WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS 4,270,001				
WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS 4,270,081		3,122,010	00/11/2013	GENESIS IP, LLC
WEEKEND WORKS 4,937,945 04/12/2016 GENESIS IP, LLC WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS 4,270,081	ESCAPE THE NURSING HOME	4,369,265	07/16/2013	GENESIS ID LLC
WHERE REMARKABLE HAPPENS	WEEKEND WORKS			
HAPPENS. 4,279,981 01/22/2013 GENESIS IP. LLC			1.12.2010	OLIVESIS IF, LLC
	HAPPENS.	4,279,981	01/22/2013	GENESIS IP. LLC

CHICAGO/#3105299

RECORDED: 04/27/2018